SOUTH GILLIAM COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT
MEETING AGENDA
DATE: Monday, November 18, 2024
PLACE: South Gilliam Health Center, Wellness Center
TIME: 6:00 PM
BOARD: Cindy Hinton, Chair; Tory Flory, Vice-Chair; Mary Reser, director; David Greiner, director; Hanna Bass, director.

REGULAR MEETING

® Call meeting to order
® Public comments
* Financial Reports: October 2024
o SGCHD
o SGCAS
* Approval of bills
® Approval of minutes-October 2024
®* New Business
© Construction Contract
o New Quote for Wellness Center Project
* Old Business
o Patient Assistance Request/Process
© Board Policies/Procedures

s Reports
o Ambulance
o Clinic

© Public Health
® Director comments
e Adjournment

Next regular meeting: Monday, December 16, 2024 - 6:00 PM

Virtual access: https://zoom.us/i/99119786404?pwd=ZNSOchW5wVOtEmsaZA?Uu43YvMTF5.1

Meeting ID: 991 1978 6404 Meeting passcode: 398390



SOUTH GILLIAM COUNTY HEALTH DISTRICT

MINUTES
DATE: Monday October 21, 2024
TIME: 6:00 P.M.
PLACE: South Gilliam Health Center, Condon

PRESENT: Cindy Hinton, Chair; Tory Flory, Vice-Chair; Mary Reser, Director; David Greiner, Director; Hanna
Bass, Director; Lisa Helms, Clinic Administrator; DaiLene Wilson, Public Health Administrator.

A quorum of board members was established.

Chair, Cindy, called the regular meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Public Comment
Chair, Cindy, called for public comment and there was none,

Financial Reports

The Board reviewed the financial reports for the Health District and the Ambulance Service. Tory Flory made a
motion and David Greiner seconded to approve the financial reports for both. Motion carried unanimously. It
was noted that David received the Health District bank statement rather than the Ambulance service one, but
Lisa has reached out to the bank again to correct it. David asked for clarification on the LGIP account,

Bills
The Board reviewed the bills for the Health District and the Ambulance Service. David moved to approve the
bills and Tory seconded the motion. Motion carried unanimously.

Minutes

Tory made a motion and Mary Reser seconded to approve the minutes from the September regular meeting.
Motion carried unanimously.

NEW BUSINESS

Holiday Closures-Lisa Helms reported that in addition to regularly scheduled closures for holidays, the
clinic will also be closed the day after Thanksgiving, Friday Nov 29, and will close at noon on Christmas Eve.
The board suggested closing a half day on Wednesday, the day before Thanksgiving as well. The group
discussed the importance of getting the word out to the public via different avenues. Through that discussion,
Tory recommended that the clinic create a whole new Facebook page. Lisa will work on it.

Patient Assistant Fund Request-Lisa asked the board about utilizing money from the Patient Assistance
Fund for a patient who owes the clinic a lot of money, but also had a recent surgery that has incurred another

big expense. The patient is insured, but the insurance hardly covers. The patient is really good about making

defined, but flexible process is necessary. Regarding the request at hand, the board would like to see 3 letter
from the provider who sees the patient outlining the need.

2024/25 Payroll Contract NCESD-Lisa brought the proposed contract with NCESD for payroll services
from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025. This year it’s a flat fee rather than hourly since they already have
everything set up. Tory moved and Mary seconded to authorize/approve Lisa to sign the agreement with



NCESD for payroll services for 24/25 in the amount of $7200. The motion passed unanimously. There was
discussion around direct deposit and Lisa indicated she had talked with Delaney about it, but will get more
information from her.

OLD BUSINESS

Wellness Center project update-Tory reported that a representative from Day Wireless came and did a
walkthrough of the Wellness Center and has a solid plan for installing the cameras and key lock system.

Construction project update-Lisa shared that there were 2 bids received on time and were read publicly

determined that the other bid by S&K did in fact include asbestos removal. The attorney advised to consider
Rutherford’s bid as “non-responsive” and re-issue the Intent to Award to S&K. There was extensive discussion

steps and options.
Board Policies/Procedures-Lisa had emailed members the draft policies that the attorney, Eileen has

been working on. The board decided to table this topic until the next meeting to give members ample time to
consider the policies.

REPORTS

Clinic-Lisa reported that the new credit card company will go live later this week. Also, she shared
about her experience at the Rural Health Conference in Bend, earlier this month. She reported that she

reports from Azalea. Finally, she reported that she has been working on updating the fee schedule.

Public Health-Dailene shared that they are 50% done with the WIC review and so far, they have
received a 96%! She and Ashleigh worked with Wheeler Co. Public Health this week creating an MOU for us to
provide Babies1st services to Wheeler Co. DaiLene also reported that she’s received a $5000 grant from the
Roundhouse Foundation to improve vaccine rates in the county. Finally, some of the clinic staff are preparing
presentations for the Condon and Arlington Schools on drug/alcohol use for Red Ribbon Week.

DIRECTOR COMMENTS

David asked about the possibility of having a work session to address things like the policies and procedures.
Tory reported that he won't be present at the next meeting.

Adjourn
The meeting was adjourned at 7:40 p.m.

The next regular meeting will be November 18, 2024 @6:00 p.m.




CINDY HINTON, Chair LISA HELMS, Clinic Administrator



9:50 AM SOUTH GILLIAM HEALTH CENTER

1111124 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of October 31, 2024
= Oct31, 24
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
1000 - CHECKING 63,204.45
1100 - LGIP
EQUIP RES 84,930.11
FACILITIES FUND 279,833.49
HEALTH FUND 38,539.37
PATIENT ASSISTANCE FUND 13,639.24
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT General Fund 81,610.48
PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT. STATE/FED
212-100-5-20-2204 COVIDCares-09 61,857.50
212-100-5-20-2301 COVID IMM -10 90,289.00
212-100-5-20-2304 PE12 PHEPR 52.65
212-100-5-20-2401 PE13 TPEP 954.87
212-100-5-20-2402 PE 36 ADPEP 20,221.37
212-100-5-20-2604 PE 42-11 T-5 900.36
212-100-5-20-2604 PE 42-12MCare 252,56
212-100-5-20-2608 PE 51-03 ARPA N ol _iﬁgﬂ
Total PUBLIC HEALTH DEPT, STATE/FED 178,196.22
1100 - LGIP - Other = 7_7258E.9_0
Total 1100 - LGIP = 950‘553,781
Total Checkinngavings 1,013,758.26
Accounts Receivable
1200 - Accounts Receivable = 7_-2674!2
Total Accounts Receivable -264.92
Other Current Assets
A/R Offset 264.92
2120 - Payroll Asset _— = -73‘274£1’
Total Other Current Assets [ R -3.009,i‘.‘>
Total Current Assets S . E)1£4§8_9
TOTAL ASSETS 1,010,483.89
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities
2010 - P/R Liability Offset -14,520.57
2020 - Payroll Liabilities s e 662.55
Total Other Current Liabilities B e ~ -13,858.02
Total Current Liabilities - = -13,858.02
Total Liabilities -13,858.02
Equity
3900 - Retained Earnings 901,589.17
Net Income = 32,7554
Total Equity I 1,024,341.91
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

1,010,483.89
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SOUTH GILLIAM HEALTH CENTER 11/11/2024 9:51 AM
Register: 1000 - CHECKING
From 10/01/2024 through 10/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 600.71 128,813.57
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 583.81 129,397.38
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 402.55 129,799.93
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 355111 130,155.04
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 251.07 130,406.11
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 146.10 130,552.21
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER.., Deposit X 119.00 130,671.21
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 94.50 130,765.71
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 80.51 130,846.22
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 80.35 130,926.57
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 79.04 131,005.61
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 63.76 131,069.37
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 48.80 131,118.17
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 27.47 131,145.64
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 6.18 131,151.82
10/01/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 4.14 131,155.96
10/01/2024 -split- Deposit X 82.48 131,238.44
10/01/2024 ACH TALUS PAY 5000 - CLINIC MATE... monthly credit ... 13741 X 131,101.03
10/02/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 1.22 13110225
10/02/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 1,689.18 132,791.43
10/02/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 47451 133,265.94
10/02/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 72.26 133,338.20
10/02/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 41.00 133,379.20
10/02/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 341 133,382.61
10/02/2024 -split- Deposit ¥ 280.00  133,662.61
10/03/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 183.69 133,846.30
10/03/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 174.43 134,020.73
10/03/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 94.88 134,115.61
10/03/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 86.68 134,202.29
10/03/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 64.40 134,266.69
10/03/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 45.34 134,312.03
10/03/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 37.28 134,349.3]
10/03/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 6.21 134,355.52
10/03/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 24.51 134,380.03
10/04/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 75.71 134,455.74
10/05/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 1,200.21 135,655.95
10/05/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 108.98 135,764.93
10/05/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 106.81 135,871.74
10/05/2024  100224-] OREGON DEPART... 2020 - Payroll Liabilities 923427-8 3,749.00 X 132,122.74
10/05/2024  100224-2 INTERNAL REVEN... -split- 93-0805223 14,427.82 X 117,694.92
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SOUTH GILLIAM HEALTH CENTER

Register: 1000 - CHECKING
From 10/01/2024 through 10/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

11/11/2024 9:5] AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/05/2024  100224-3  Aflac Insurance 2020 - Payroll Liabilities LCM64 107.70 X 117,587.22
10/05/2024 100224-4  VEBA 5500 - PERSONNEL S... October 2024 1,800.00 X 115,787.22
10/05/2024  100224-5  VALIC 5500 - PERSONNEL S... October 2024 4,92537 X 110,861.85
10/05/2024 8308 AAMODT, JENNIFER -split- 1,240.94 X 109,620.91
10/05/2024 8309 Bates, Paul R -split- 96.16 109,524.75
10/05/2024 8314 Bates, Samuel P -split- 35717 X 109,167.58
10/05/2024 8315 Coppock, Shannon K -split- 19233 X 108,975.25
10/05/2024 8316 EDWARDS, JAMES... -split- 422571 X 104,749.54
10/05/2024 8317 Flory, Eilene -split- 6.47 X 104,743.07
10/05/2024 8318 Heidy, James L -split- 23253 X 104,510.54
10/05/2024 8319 HELMS, LISA M -split- 5,624.74 X 98,885.80
10/05/2024 8320 Hinton, James P -split- 302.70 X 98,583.10
10/05/2024 8321 Houghtelling, Darryl E  -split- 6.48 98,576.62
10/05/2024 8322 Lake, Todd -split- 648 X 98,570.14
10/05/2024 8323 LYDA, DEBRA K -split- 3,350.39 X 95,219.75
10/05/2024 8324 McINTOSH {RN}, ... -split- 5,764.85 X 89,454.90
10/05/2024 8325 Potter, Kevin E -split- 9263 X 89,362.27
10/05/2024 8326 Selby, Dana -split- 88.90 X 89,273.37
10/05/2024 8327 STONICK {*}, KIRK -split- 6,433.59 X 82,839.78
10/05/2024 8328 TAKAGI, MARGAR... -split- 33297 X 79.467.01
10/05/2024 8329 TAKAGI, MICHAE...  -split- 10,134.37 X 69,332.64
10/05/2024 8330 WILSON {*}, DAIL... -split- 3,206.56 X 66,126.08
10/05/2024 8331 Karla Farias Mendoza  JANITOR SERVICES Sep 2024 900.00 X 65,226.08
10/05/2024 8332 EDWARDS, JAMES... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... mileage Sep 20... 117.90 X 65,108.18
10/07/2024 -split- Deposit X 288.59 65,396.77
10/07/2024 EFT McKesson Medical-S... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... 7023 X 65,326.54
10/07/2024 8333 M&A 5000 - CLINIC MATE... demurrage 3rd ... 37.50 X 65,289.04
10/07/2024 8334 DYNAMIC COMPU... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... 18490 X 65,104.14
10/07/2024 8335 HOME TELEPHONE 5000 - CLINIC MATE... 10166451 inv 279.09 X 64,825.05
10/07/2024 8336 VERNON GREY D... 8000 - EQUIPMENTF... consultation for... 112.00 64,713.05
10/07/2024 8337 NW LOCAL GOVE... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... inv 13843 1,596.00 X 63,117.05
10/07/2024 8338 SYNERGY HEALT... 6000 - PH EXPENSES... inv 29580 70.20 X 63,046.85
10/07/2024 8339 BRIDGE TOWER M... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... Daily Journal o... 192.70 X 62,854.15
10/07/2024 8340 TAKAGI, MICHAE... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... VOID: reimbur... X 62,854.15
10/07/2024 8343 TWO BOYS 5000 - CLINIC MATE... 5436 X 62,799.79
10/07/2024 8344 SPECIAL DISTRIC... 5500 - PERSONNEL S... Oct health ins 10,591.30 X 52,208.49
10/07/2024 8346 BOHN'S 5000 - CLINIC MATE... 52.13 X 52,156.36
10/08/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 55.92 52:212.28
10/08/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 447.33 52,659.61
10/08/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 436.04 53,095.65
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SOUTH GILLIAM HEALTH CENTER

Register: 1000 - CHECKING
From 10/01/2024 through 10/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

11/11/2024 9:51 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/08/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 45.00 53,140.65
10/08/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 17.31 53,157.96
10/08/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 4.14 53,162.10
10/08/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 3.00 53,165.10
10/08/2024 -split- Deposit X 2,913.34 56,078.44
10/08/2024 -split- Deposit X 349.61 56,428.05
10/09/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 1,089.80 57,517.85
10/09/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 310.06 57,827.91
10/09/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 136.95 57,964.86
10/09/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 90.76 58,055.62
10/09/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 70.00 58,125.62
10/09/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 45.00 58,170.62
10/09/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 26.49 58,197.11
10/09/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER.., Deposit X 3.41 58,200.52
10/09/2024 -split- Deposit X 449.15 58,649.67
10/09/2024 DEBIT AMAZON. COM 5000 - CLINIC MATE... new shredder 35998 X 58,289.69
10/10/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 2.01 58,291.70
10/10/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 120.20 58,411.90
10/10/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 108.89 58,520.79
10/10/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 84.37 58,605.16
10/10/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 77.56 58,682.72
10/10/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 44.14 58,726.86
10/10/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 44.14 58,771.00
10/10/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 75.00 58.,846.00
10/10/2024 -split- Deposit X 159.23 59,005.23
10/10/2024 ACH CITY OF CONDON 5000 - CLINIC MATE... 129.86 X 58,875.37
10/10/2024 ACH COLUMBIA BASIN... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... clinic electric 230.70 X 58,644.67
10/10/2024 ACH COLUMBIA BASIN... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... wellness center... 11701 X 58,527.56
10/11/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 0.01 58,527.57
10/11/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 35.00 58,562.57
10/11/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 34.34 58,596.91
10/11/2024 ACH THE DALLES DISP... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... 97.27 X 58.,499.64
10/11/2024 ACH DIRECT TV 5000 - CLINIC MATE... 120.99 X 58,378.65
10/11/2024 ACH RevSpring 5000 - CLINIC MATE... Acct. verify 0.01 X 58,378.64
10/11/2024 8341 WILSON {*}, DAIL... 6000 - PH EXPENSES... reimburse for ... 446.07 X 57,932.57
10/14/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 10.45 57,943.02
10/14/2024 8342 KIRK STONICK 5000 - CLINIC MATE... reimbursement ., 180.00 X 57,763.02
10/14/2024 8345 OREGON HEALTH ... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... inv #AI062294 2,296.99 X 35,466.03
10/14/2024 8347 SINGERLEWARK L... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... inv#495560 8,980.00 X 46,486.03
10/14/2024 8348 GOVERNMENT ET... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... inv#AIE21219 945.68 X 45,540.35
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SOUTH GILLIAM HEALTH CENTER 11/11/2024 9:51 AM
Register: 1000 - CHECKING

From 10/01/2024 through 10/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/14/2024 8349 TIMES JOURNAL -split- invitation to bi... 736.00 X 44,804.35
10/14/2024 8350 DJC OREGON 5000 - CLINIC MATE... inv #745733118 27166 X 44.532.69
10/14/2024 8351 CASCADE MEDIC... 5000 - CLINIC MATE... 2727 3990 X 44,492.79
10/15/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 848.40 45,341.19
10/15/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 44335 45,784.54
10/15/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 435.92 46,220.46
10/15/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 212.99 46,433.45
10/15/2024 -split- Deposit X 349.18 46,782.63
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 36.30 46,818.93
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 46.11 46.865.04
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 2747 46,892.51
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 27.47 46.919.98
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 46.11 46,966.09
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 1,567.25 48,533.34
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 1,053.60 49,586.94
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 402.36 49,989.30
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 252.58 50,241.88
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 119.74 50,361.62
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 108.23 50,469.85
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 8.28 50,478.13
10/16/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 108.98 50,587.11
10/16/2024 -split- Deposit X 3,192.00 53,779.11
10/16/2024 -split- Deposit X 30.00 53,809.11
10/17/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 544.90 54,354.01
10/17/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 213.54 54,567.55
10/17/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 116.37 54,683.92
10/17/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 4.80 54,688.72
10/17/2024 -split- Deposit X 301.32 54,990.04
10/17/2024 DEBIT USPS 5000 - CLINIC MATE... mail package 6.96 X 54,983.08
10/18/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 21.14 55,004.22
10/18/2024 DEBIT BIG RIVER PIZZA 6000 - PH EXPENSES... lunch for Arlin... 33.00 X 54,971.22
10/18/2024 DEBIT SHELL OIL 6000 - PH EXPENSES... gas Arlington i... 46.02 X 54,925.20
10/19/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 784.75 55,709.95
10/19/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 278.44 55,988.39
10/19/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER.., Deposit X 79.06 56,067.45
10/19/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 35.00 56,102.45
10/19/2024 ACH Vonage Business 5000 - CLINIC MATE... 273.20 X 55,829.25
10/21/2024 -split- Deposit X 266.74 56,095.99
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER.., Deposit X 802.54 56,898.53
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 33513 57,233.66
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SOUTH GILLIAM HEALTH CENTER

Register: 1000 - CHECKING
From 10/01/2024 through 10/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

11/11/2024 9:51 AM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER.., Deposit X 335.05 57,568.71
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 246.70 57,815.41
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER.., Deposit X 223.96 58,039.37
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 164.12 58,203.49
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 163.98 38,367.47
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 96.64 58,464.11
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 86.69 58,550.80
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER.., Deposit X 52.99 58,603.79
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 28.00 58,631.79
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 21.36 58,653.15
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 14.85 58,668.00
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 8.28 58,676.28
10/22/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 302.75 58,979.03
10/22/2024 -split- Deposit X 278.00 59,257.03
10/22/2024 DEBIT CONDON LOCAL 6000 - PH EXPENSES... working lunch ... 33.00 X 59,224.03
10/23/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 2.392.79 61.576.80
10/23/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 206.17 61,782.97
10/23/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 27.06 61,810.03
10/23/2024 4100 - MEDICAL SER... Deposit X 25.00 61,835.03
10/23/2024 -split- Deposit X 40229 6223732
